CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 2
R.5 Chapter 9/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
0901 COFFEE, WHETHER OR NOT ROASTED OR
DECAFFEINATED; COFFEE HUSKS AND SKINS;
COFFEE SUBSTITUTES CONTAINING COFFEE IN
ANY PROPORTION:
0901.1 - Coffee, not roasted:
0901.11.00 01 kg - - Not decaffeinated Free
0901.12.00 02 kg - - Decaffeinated Free
0901.2 - Coffee, roasted:
0901.21.00 03 kg - -Not decaffeinated Free
0901.22.00 04 kg - - Decaffeinated Free
0901.90.00 36 kg - Other Free
0902 TEA, WHETHER OR NOT FLAVOURED:
0902.10.00 37 kg - Green tea (not fermented) in immediate packings of a Free
content not exceeding 3 kg
0902.20.00 09 kg - Other green tea (not fermented) Free
0902.30.00 - Black tea (fermented) and partly fermented tea, in Free
immediate packings of a content not exceeding 3 kg
10 kg In tea bags
11 kg Other
0902.40.00 12 kg - Other black tea (fermented) and other partly Free
fermented tea
0903.00.00 13 kg MATE Free
0904 PEPPER OF THE GENUS Piper; DRIED OR
CRUSHED OR GROUND FRUITS OF THE GENUS
Capsicum OR OF THE GENUS Pimenta:
0904.1 - Pepper:
* %  0904.11.00 34 kg - - Neither crushed nor ground Free
0904.12.00 39 kg - - Crushed or ground Free
*x  0904.2 - Fruits of the genus Capsicum or of the genus Pimenta: Free
*  0904.21.00 03 kg - - Dried, neither crushed nor ground Free
*  0904.22.00 - - Crushed or ground Free
04 kg Paprika
05 kg Other
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 1/1/12
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. * % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3

Section 2

Chapter 9/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
0905 VANILLA:
0905.10.00 07 kg - Neither crushed nor ground Free
0905.20.00 08 kg - Crushed or ground Free
0906 CINNAMON AND CINNAMON-TREE FLOWERS:
0906.1 - Neither crushed nor ground:
0906.11.00 32 kg - - Cinnamon (Cinnamomum zeylanicum Blume) Free
0906.19.00 33 kg - - Other Free
0906.20.00 22 kg - Crushed or ground Free
0907 CLOVES (WHOLE FRUIT, CLOVES AND STEMS): Free
0907.10.00 36 kg - Neither crushed nor ground Free
0907.20.00 37 kg - Crushed or ground Free
0908 NUTMEG, MACE AND CARDAMOMS:
0908.1 - Nutmeg:
0908.11.00 41 kg - - Neither crushed nor ground Free
0908.12.00 42 kg - - Crushed or ground Free
0908.2 - Mace: Free
0908.21.00 44 kg - - Neither crushed nor ground Free
0908.22.00 45 kg - - Crushed or ground Free
0908.3 - Cardamoms:
0908.31.00 47 kg - Neither crushed nor ground Free
0908.32.00 48 kg - Crushed or ground Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% Operative 1/1/12
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 2
(Chapter 10 follows) RA Chapter 9/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
0909 SEEDS OF ANISE, BADIAN, FENNEL,
CORIANDER, CUMIN OR CARAWAY; JUNIPER
BERRIES:
0909.2 - Seeds of coriander:
0909.21.00 21 kg - - Neither crushed nor ground Free
0909.22.00 22 kg - - Crushed or ground Free
0909.3 - Seeds of cumin:
0909.31.00 24 kg - - Neither crushed nor ground Free
0909.32.00 25 kg - - Crushed or ground Free
0909.6 - Seeds of anise, badian, caraway or fennel; juniper
berries:
0909.61.00 27 kg - - Neither crushed nor ground Free
0909.62.00 28 kg - - Crushed or ground Free
0910 GINGER, SAFFRON, TURMERIC (CURCUMA),
THYME, BAY LEAVES, CURRY AND OTHER
SPICES:
0910.1 - Ginger:
0910.11.00 11 kg - - Neither crushed nor ground Free
0910.12.00 12 kg - - Crushed or ground Free
0910.20.00 02 kg - Saffron Free
0910.30.00 03 kg - Turmeric (curcuma) Free
0910.9 - Other spices:
0910.91.00 06 kg - - Mixtures referred to in Note 1(b) to this Chapter Free
0910.99.00 - - Other Free
09 kg Curry
15 kg Other

Subheadings 0909.10.00, 0909.40.00 and 0909.50.00 repealed.

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% Operative 1/1/12
% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 2
Chapter 9/6
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



